
Mi/35/2025-Coordination Section-MOWR 
Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti

Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
Coordination Section

****** 
Room No 7, Ground Floor, B Wing

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated: 13-05-2025

OFFICE ORDER
 
Subject: Training program on “Water Laws and River Valley
Disputes” being conducted by NWA, Pune from 26th to 30th May,
2025 –reg.

 .............
            In pursuance of NWA's letter dated 11.03.2025 , following
officers are nominated from DoWR, RD & GR to attend the training
programme on “Water Laws and River Valley Disputes” scheduled
to be held from 26th to 30th May, 2025 at NWA, Pune:
 

Sl
NO.

Name
(Sh./Ms.)

Designation Email Contact no.

1.  Awinash
Chandra

Deputy
Secretary

awinash.chandra@gov.in 9810243876

2.  Raju Under
Secretary

usadmn-mowr@nic.in 9968472121

3.  Manish
Uniyal

Under
Secretary

manish.uniyal138@nic.in 9891966551

4.  Mahesh
Kumar

Kashyap

Under
Secretary

mk.kashyap@gov.in 8800775360

5.  Brijesh
Kumar

Deputy
Director

brijesh.56@gov.in 8800278805

6.  Sant Ram Deputy
Director

santram@gov.in 7503419136

7.  Deepak
Verma

Section
Officer

vermadeepak40@gmail.com 9015497027 

8.  Sumit
Gupta

Section
Officer

sumitmowr@gmail.com 9899075282

9.  Amit
Verma

Section
Officer

amit.verma24@nic.in 9873898733
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10.  Mridul
Sidhar

Section
Officer

mridul.sidhar@nic.in 9034306899

11.  Yogesh
Yadav

Assistant
Section
Officer

yogesh3.yadav@gov.in 9013474389

12.  Ramkaran
Singh

Assistant
Section
Officer

ramkaran.singh54@gov.in 9140819483

13.  Avinash Assistant
Section
Officer

avinash.5751@gov.in 9990115751

14.  Sonu
Kumar

Assistant
Section
Officer

sonu.kumar25@gov.in 9555512297

15.  Neeraj
Patel

Assistant
Section
Officer

niraj.pate172 @nic.in 7042224210

16.  Hemant Assistant
Section
Officer

hemant.hmp.aucag.gov.in 88605601296

17.  Rani
Kumari

Steno-D ranikumari00@gov.in 7541085436

 
2.  The period of training will be treated as duty.
 
3.         This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.
 
 

 
  

(Manish Uniyal)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Email: uscoord-mowr@nic.in
Tele: 011-23074033

To

1. All the nominated officers, DoWR, RD & GR
2. Chief Engineer, NWA,  DoWR, RD & GR
3. Under Secretary (Administration), DoWR, RD & GR
4. DDO (Cash), DoWR, RD & GR
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